PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
07 FRAME, PU3000

42,66,67

PLI30010/5908




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
07 FRAME, PU3000

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 32519283 1 FRAME ASSY, retaining

3 03123531 4 SUPPORT, HOLDER

4 03123532 2 SUPPORT, HOLDER

5 03123533 1 SUPPORT, HOLDER

8 01123542 42 ARCH, STRIPPER

9 01123543 1 GUIDE, STRIPPER, m

10 01123544 1 GUIDE, STRIPPER |, a

11 01127624 1 ARCH, STRIPPERT, a

13 04123534 6 SUPPORT,

14 04123535 6 SUPPORT,

16 98046526 98 SCREW, flat-round-head, N.ZCHNG.04-124596

17 06116155 90 NUT, hex, M8 DING925 8

18 03275821 21 SCREW, flat mushroom head, M10 x 20

19 614-10020 28 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd,

21 614-8050 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 50, 8.8, Full Thd, hex, M8 x 50 1ISO4017 8.8

22 06116155
23 06082755
26 32519371
27 98041170
28 614-8016
29 06116155
30 98003764
31 06502791
32 06242023
34 04106397
35 07753211
36 04106399
37 895-25008
38 06577028
40 04127627
41 04127628
42 06019572
43 06075450
45 04002310
47 03128477
48 04128475
49 614-8020
50 06502654
51 06116155
52 97036544
53 07753092
54 04127752
55 04127753
56 04033392
57 06242023

NUT, hex, M8 DIN6925 8

SCREW, flat mushroom head, M8 x 16-10.9-A3C
FOOT, support

PIN, plug, CLAAS-NR.978216.0

BOLT, Hex, M8 x 16, 8.8,

NUT, hex, M8 DIN6925 8

BUMPER, D=50 H=20 BAUARTG.

WASHER, V11 DIN440 100HV

NUT, hex, M10 DIN6925 8

SUPPORT, 100 x 582 8mm STARK

SCREW, flat-round-head M8 x 25 DIN603 8.8
PLATE, LARGE,

WASHER, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 8.4 DIN9021 140HV
WASHER, SPECIAL, M8

SHEET ASSY., |

SHEET ASSY., r

SCREW, fillister head, M10 x 25 10.9 A3C 1SO7380
SCREW, countersunk, M10 x 25 DIN7991 8.8
CAP, FILLER, closing, LILBEST.GUMMI

ANGLE,

SCRAPER,

BOLT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, hex, M8 x 20 ISO4017 8.8
WASHER, V9 DIN440 100HV

NUT, hex, M8 DIN6925 8

PIN, LINCH, 12 x 55 DIN11023

SCREW, flat-round-head, M8 x 20 DIN603 8.8
PIN, LARGE, BOLT

SHIN, STRAP

SPRING, COMPRESSION, 2A DIN2076 B 85 MM
NUT, hex, M10 DIN6925 8

~ PRV AR AR R RO DRRARBRNNNONNMNNONNDNON

—_
o

_ A A




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
07 FRAME, PU3000

Ref Part Number Qty Description
60 03640754 1 NIPPLE, LUBE, CM8 x 1 DIN71412

65 06510285 9 WASHER, 10.5 DIN9021 100HV

66 06577003 8 WASHER, SPECIAL, WASHER, M10

67 825-1410 8 NUT, M10, CI 8,

58 895-11010 1 WASHER, M10x 20 x 2, 10.5 DIN125 ST




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
08 FEED AUGER

R - AN

15 7] gy - 32,33

@ s [l
14

PUSF/O60/9908




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP

08 FEED AUGER

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 03127199 1 ARM, SCREW

2 02128668 1 SHAFT, DRIVE, stub, drive Kpl.

3 02128666 1 SHAFT, DRIVE, stub, drive Kpl.

4 03617056 2 NIPPLE, LUBE, AM8 x 1 DIN71412

5 03133313 2 SHEET, indented, left

6 03128446 1 ARM ASSY., LINKS adjustable, Rechts

7 03128447 1 ARM ASSY., LINKS adjustable

8 814-12075 8 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 75, 8.8, hex, M12 x 75 1SO4014 8.8
9 06562038 8 WASHER, 13 DIN7349 ST

10 06116050 8 NUT, hex, M12 DIN6925 8

11 825-1410 24 NUT, M10, CI 8,

12 06332660 2 SCREW, hex, M16 x 80 1ISO4017 10.9

13 825-1416 2 NUT, M16, CI 8,

14 036291758 1 grease Nipple BM6x1 DIN71412

15 97069692 2 CARRIER, BEARING, FLANGE, PME45

16 36291581 2 GUARD, wrap

17 614-12040 8 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd,

18 97022012 8 SNAP RING, locking, VSK12

20 04086158 1 WASHER,

21 614-12025 1 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 25, 8.8, hex, M12 x 25 1SO4017 8.8
22 97027870 1 PLATE, LOCKING, 13 DIN432 ST

23 97028417 1 DOWEL, PIN, 6 x 16 DIN1471 ST

26 04122999 1 PIPE,

27 97034105 1 CIRCLIP, snap, 105 x 4-FST DIN471

28 06161416 1 SPLIT PIN/SAFETY PIN, roll, 6 x 24 DIN1481

29 02119255 2 SPRING, TENSION,

30 97013110 2 SCREW, eye, LBM12 x 90 DIN444 8.8

31 829-1412 4 NUT, M12, Cl 10, hex, M12 1ISO4032 8

32 04128499 2 PIN, LARGE,

33 06402103 4 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 3.2 x 25 DIN94 ST

34 04133069 4 PLATE, LARGE,

40 06577003 24 WASHER, SPECIAL, M10

41 36291540 1 WORM, AUGER feed

42 98046687 1 BUSHING, 105/110 x 59-1BREIT M.SCHMIERT

43 04127618 2 SHAFT, Piece intermediate, 55 mm

44 98045846 12 SCREW, M10 x 20 KL 100 VERBUS-RIPP

46 03133314 2 SHEET, indented, right

47 06019572 24 SCREW, HEAD fillister, M10 x 25 10.9 A3C 1SO7380




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP

09 EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING

PLSFA70/3308




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP

09 EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 06701187 SPRING, TENSION, 8.5 x 46.5 x 534 PU3FO

2 20335616 END FITTING, GG20 5307M37/1 RZ

3 20335624 END FITTING, GG20 5307M38 RZ

11 060512683 SCREW, hex, M12 x 140 DIN933 8.8

12 829-1412 NUT, M12, CI 10, hex, M12 ISO4032 8

13 07640453
14 06402394
15 07640035
16 06402730
21 36258162

BOLT, BOLT, B12H11 x 40 x 35 DIN1444 ST

PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 3.2 x 22 DIN94 ST

PIN, LARGE, BOLT, B20H11 x 75 x 68 DIN1444 ST
PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 5 x 32 DIN94 ST

LEVER, SWIVEL

[ L L (L UL (UL UL (I UL (I §




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
10 ROLLER COMPRESSING RAKE

PLIIF080/A908




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
10 ROLLER COMPRESSING RAKE

Ref Part Number Qty Description

1 31220507 1 HOLDER, frame supporting

2 03127796 2 SUPPORT, BEARING

3 614-12030 4 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 30, 8.8, hex, M12 x 30 ISO4017 8.8

4 03617064 2 NIPPLE, LUBE, AM10 x 1 DIN71412

5 03133482 2 HOUSING, BEARING, FLANGE, GLCTE 30 BISHER 97069059
6 97031105 2 KEY, BUCKET TOOTHRT, flat, A12 x 8 x 50 DIN6885 ST

7 614-10045 4 SCREW, Hex, M10 x 45, 8.8, Full Thd, hex, M10 x 45 1SO4017 8.8
8 06577003 4 WASHER, SPECIAL, WASHER, M10

1198028390 2 BUSHING, WB 800 D40 x D44 x 25

17 32518797 2 PROTECTOR, WRAP

21 31220523 1 DRUM, Roller pressing

24 06577011 4 PLATE, LOCKING, WASHER, M12

25 04127806 2 LEVER,

27 97013743 2 PIN, threaded, M10 x 16 DIN914 8.8




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
11 HYDRAULICS, ROLLER COMPRESSING RAKE

. 820 p
6
412
16 . h ,!:l
L 157 ﬂ'-;ﬁgj" 15. 11 (f,,ﬂ"%
n e A e
413~ &7 Q. / N %
14° "6 1 ’%@ / / o/ ) @
157 = €080 I i
1 ( f h :‘-R‘\‘--.“ e
A P ‘£

PUZFIOR1/3904




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
11 HYDRAULICS, ROLLER COMPRESSING RAKE

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 03126702 2 CYLINDER ASSY., liting

4 06401520 8 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), 4 x 25 DIN94 ST

6 97083141 2 FITTING, SOCKET, M16 x 1.5 XGE 8-LM-ED

7 97080278 2 SCREW, EVW8-L OMDK

8 04074509 2 HOSE, FLEXIBLE, LINE 2SN6 DKOL DKOL 600

9 98045810 2 COUPLING JOINT, MALE, NR.530 632-1 HSKST

10 98045811 2 PLUG, NR.590 622

11 32519314 4 BUSHING, TUBE

12 36258652 2 PIN, LARGE, BOLT

13 36258660 2 PIN, LARGE, BOLT

14 36264312 2 GUIDE,

15 895-11016 6 WASHER, M16 x 30 x 3, 17 DIN125 ST

16 06708843 2 SPLIT PIN/SAFETY PIN, CLIP spring, 4 DIN11024 ST




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
12 TINE COMPRESSING RAKE

PU3F/0B5/9900




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP

12 TINE COMPRESSING RAKE

Ref Part Number Qty Description

1 31220628 1 BAR,

2 03935952 12 RETAINER, holding-down tines m

3 31220597 1 ARM,r

4 06214776 48 NUT, hex, M8/10-A3C ISO4032

5 06242023 4 NUT, hex, M10 DIN6925 8

6 36083896 2 CONNECTOR, TERMINAL, PIECE clamping

7 614-12050 4 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 50, 8.8, Full Thd, hex, M12 x 50 ISO4017 8.8
8 06577011 4 PLATE, LOCKING, WASHER, M12

12 31220572 1 ARM, |

13 36187700 12 SUPPORT, TINE holder

14 627-10035 4 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd, hex, M10 x 35 1SO4017 10.9
15 06562062 24 WASHER, 8.4 DIN7349 ST

16 814-8075 24 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 75, 8.8, hex, M8 x 75 1SO4014 8.8




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
13 DRUM

40

@»
- 3 -, . |
o9’ E A N
o AL - - 337 1' % “oTss g

[650m] .~ %
28--30 J

PUIFA 20908




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
13 DRUM

Ref Part Number Qty Description
100127020 1 PINION, GEAR center, Lacki PU 3000 STG 047-01

2 614-12035 6 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd, hex, M12 x 35 1ISO4017 8.8
3 03617056 2 NIPPLE, LUBE, AM8 x 1 DIN71412

4 814-12065 1 BOLT, Hex, M12 x 65, 8.8, hex, M12 x 65 1ISO4014 8.8

5 06116050 1 NUT, hex, M12 DIN6925 8

6 03122932 2 TUBE, FLANGE

7 03109914 2 FLANGE,

8 03120089 2 FLANGE,

9  614-10020 20 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd,

10 06577003 20 WASHER, SPECIAL, M10

11 838-5870 2 PIN, M8 x 70, Slotted, 8 x 70 DIN1481 FST

12 03501551 2 KEY, BUCKET TOOTHRT, flat, A12 x 8 x 45 DIN6885

13 98046494 20 CAP CYLINDER END, BEARING, MIT LAGER RATY 30

14 614-10025 40 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd, hex, M10 x 25 ISO4017 8.8
15 06242023 40 NUT, hex, M10 DIN6925 8

18 04114389 10 RING,

20 06725571
21 04129263
22 711-8070
23 825-1408
24 36195782
27 614-12020
28 864-12030
29 06577011
30 04010186
31 614-12025
32 06577011
33 03127622
34 03127623
35 814-10070
36 06242023
37 06502863
38 09117670
39 04067047
40 03640754
41 97083101
42 614-8035
43 06116155
44 03127489
45 04127486
46 838-5640
47 97031063
48 06608622
51 02062735
52 97069306

110 TINE, SPRING double, 5mm

110 RETAINER, 17 x 32

110 BOLT, CARRIAGE, Short NK, M8 x 70, CI8.8, flat-round-head, M8 x 70 DIN603 8.8
220 NUT, M8, CI 8,

110 BRACKET, TINE holder

BOLT, Hex, M12 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, hex, M12 x 20 ISO4017 8.8
SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M12 x 30, 8.8, HEAD cheese, M12 x 30 DIN912 8.8
PLATE, LOCKING, WASHER, M12

WASHER,

BOLT, Hex, M12 x 25, 8.8, hex, M12 x 25 1SO4017 8.8
PLATE, LOCKING, WASHER, M12

PARTITION, PANEL, |

PLATE,SIDE, PANEL, r

BOLT, Hex, M10 x 70, 8.8, hex, M10 x 70 1ISO4014 8.8
NUT, hex, M10 DIN6925 8

WASHER, R11 DIN440 100HV

PIPE, lubricating Kpl.

BUSHING, threaded, 16mm

NIPPLE, LUBE, CM8 x 1 DIN71412

FITTING, SOCKET, LL4M DIN3900 XGE

BOLT, Hex, M8 x 35, 8.8, hex, M8 x 35 1S04017 8.8
NUT, hex, M8 DIN6925 8

TUBE, tine

ECCENTRIC,

PIN, M6 x 40, Slotted, M6 x 40, Slotted

KEY, BUCKET TOOTHRT, flat, A8 x 7 x 25 DIN6885 ST
SHIM, 25 x 35 x 1 DIN988

DISC, TRACK cam Ind.-Gehpartet

BEARING, BALL grooved, GRI35NPPB YET207




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
13 DRUM

Ref Part Number

Qty

Description

53 06577011
54 97083100
61 02106694

6 PLATE, LOCKING, WASHER, M12
2 ADAPTER, CONNECTOR male, LL4M DIN3903 XWE
1 DISC, TRACK cam




PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPP
CCCCCCCCCCC

PLIAFAGH908




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
14 ECCENTRIC

Ref Part Number Qty Description

1 04127484 LEVER, eccentric

2 04104916 PIN, LARGE, BOLT flange, 52mm

3 04108184 RING, GUIDE, roller, LR5202 NPPU INA
4 06242128 NUT, hex, M14 DIN6925 8

[ L U (I §




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
16 DRIVE, PU3000

-
2

N P
43648 7 @f’f

. 7
32,34,35

PUI0/400/2008




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
16 DRIVE, PU3000

Ref Part Number

Qty

Description

1 00128449
2 03123580
3 02127754
4 614-8016
5 03128362
6 06116050
9 03128453
10 03128454
11 03128455
12 02128452
14 06655026
15 04086158
16 614-12025
17 97027870
18 97028417
20 98047164
21 98023077
22 06608831
32 614-12030
33 814-12075
34 895-11012
35 06577011
36 06577028
45 895-25008

DO WW -2 PNDNDPNPN 2NN 2222 a2 OO

TRANSMISSION, BOX GEAR ASSY., PU 3000 STG 046-01
SHAFT, SHORT, DRIVE universal, W 2300-SC15 F5/1L 104899 WS
GUARD, POT

BOLT, Hex, M8 x 16, 8.8,

SHAFT, DRIVE universal, W2400-SC25-K35B x 350 1200NM
NUT, hex, M12 DIN6925 8

SPROCKET, Z=15

SPROCKET, Z=18

SPROCKET, Z=20

SPROCKET, Z=25

WASHER, THRUST, S45 x 55 DIN988

WASHER,

BOLT, Hex, M12 x 25, 8.8, hex, M12 x 25 1ISO4017 8.8
PLATE, LOCKING, 13 DIN432 ST

DOWEL, PIN, 6 x 16 DIN1471 ST

CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), TWIN, 16B-2 x 57S DIN8187
LINK, OFFSET, CHAIN offset, Glied L 16B-2 MIT SPLINT
SHIM, 45 x 55 x 1 DIN988

BOLT, Hex, M12 x 30, 8.8, hex, M12 x 30 ISO4017 8.8
BOLT, Hex, M12 x 75, 8.8, hex, M12 x 75 1ISO4014 8.8
WASHER, M12 x 24 x 2.5, 13 DIN125 ST

PLATE, LOCKING, WASHER, M12

WASHER, SPECIAL, M8

WASHER, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 8.4 DIN9021 140HV




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
17 GUARDS

FUJF/600/9908




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
17 GUARDS

Ref Part Number

Qty

Description

102127799
2 98029701
3 895-11008
4 04002310
6 02127803
7 04127300
8 06071391
9 06510228
10 06577036
11 825-1406
12 04111681
14 04124027
15 895-25008
16 06116155
18 614-6016
19 06510228
20 06577036
21 825-1406
24 03127820
25 98029701
26 895-11008

A BE 2PN PNDNDPNONDN_2 22PN 20w~

GUARD, RECHTS

BOLT, M8 x 16 M6SF-TT DIN933
WASHER, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 8.4 DIN125 ST
CAP, FILLER, closing, LLLBEST.GUMMI
GUARD, |

LOCK, TAILGATE

SCREW, countersunk, M6 x 16 DIN963 4.8
WASHER, 6.4 DIN9021

WASHER, SPECIAL, M6

NUT, M6, CI 8,

GROMMET, D28 x D20 x D14

ROD, GUIDE

WASHER, M8 x 20 x 1.6, 8.4 DIN9021 140HV
NUT, hex, M8 DIN6925 8

BOLT, Hex, M6 x 16, 8.8,

WASHER, 6.4 DIN9021

WASHER, SPECIAL, WASHER locking, M6
NUT, M6, CI 8,

COUPLING, SHAFT guarding drive Pto
BOLT, M8 x 16 M6SF-TT DIN933
WASHER, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 8.4 DIN125 ST




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
18 GUIDE WHEELS

2414

PLI3FMGH0/9908




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
18 GUIDE WHEELS

Ref Part Number

Qty

Description

1 31220314
2 01308665
3 03617056
4 04006545
5 06562183
6 06242064
7 733-5036
8 97036535
11 36281797
12 03205536
13 04000468
14 31220291
15 614-16045
16 06577093
17 36258306
21 06510646
22 36176378
23 614-12030
24 06577011
25 04133031
26 03133032
31 31220396
32 31220468
33 36172671
34 31220250
35 614-10025
36 31220267
41 31220685
42 36172663

S A NP DNNN 2222 a2 NP PE RPN 2O -

FORK,

BUSHING, 45/50 x 45BREIT

NIPPLE, LUBE, AM8 x 1 DIN71412

WHEEL, 5.50A x 8 102663 MIT2 x 92030971

WASHER, 17 DIN7349 ST

NUT, hex, M16 DIN6925 8

PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), M5 x 36, splint, 5 x 36 DIN94 ST
PIN, LINCH, linch, 5 x 32 DIN11023 ST

PIN, LARGE, DETENT

CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), SAFETY 200 mm

PIN, LOCK, KD 11 x 45 GALV.VERZ. DIN11023
LEVER, STOP

SCREW, Hex, M16 x 45, 8.8, Hex, M16 x 45, 8.8, 1ISO4017
WASHER, LOCK, M16

PLATE, SHIM

WASHER, 46 DIN1441 ST

WASHER,

BOLT, Hex, M12 x 30, 8.8, hex, M12 x 30 ISO4017 8.8
PLATE, LOCKING, WASHER, M12

SECTOR, |

]

ARM, ROCKER, coupling, |

ARM, ROCKER, coupling, r

SPACER

WASHER,

BOLT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd, hex, M10 x 25 1ISO4017 8.8
LINK DRAG, Conrod

SUPPORT, CARRIER wheel

AXLE,




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
20 HYDRAULICS, PU3000

37

PUAREEGOT0E




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
20 HYDRAULICS, PU3000

Ref Part Number

Qty

Description

1 03093756
2 04120177
3 98031670
4 97080471
5 97083115
6 97083024
8  814-8050
9 06577028
15 04119624
16 97083019
17 03437011
18 03437028
22 09129175
23 09129173
26 06645676
27 06645684
28 614-6035
33 98046777
34 98046778
37 04129178

= NODMNNOOO m A A - -

PLATE, LARGE,

SET SCREW, THROTTLE

VALVE, CHECK, 0810 040 909 AUSF.A HYDAC 2SV
FITTING, SOCKET, L8M DIN3901B XGE

SCREW, EVT8-L OMDK

SCREW, WH8-PLM-OMD

BOLT, Hex, M8 x 50, 8.8, hex, M8 x 50 1ISO4014 8.8
WASHER, SPECIAL, WASHER, M8

HOSE, LINE, 2SN6DKOLDKOL-800

RESTRICTOR, KOR12/8-L-OMDK DIN

VANEUM GAUGE, PLUG, HP10-2-L1218

DUST CAP, PLUG, HP10-0-RT001

TUBE, Cpl. Kpl.

TUBE, Cpl. Kpl.

SHIN, HALVES clamping

COVER, PLATE

BOLT, Hex, M6 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd, Hex, M6 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd, 1ISO4017
SLEEVE, TRANSMISSION, HS04-1-L0814

DUST CAP, PLUG, HS04-0-RT001

CABLE, STRAP ground




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
21 LETTERING

PU3FA 11045308




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
21 LETTERING

Ref Part Number Qty Description

1 09164705 3 DECAL, SYMBOL, INBETRIEBN.D/GB/F/NL A80 X 150

2 09164633 2 DECAL, SIGN prohibition, ANSCHLAGPUNKT 100 X 50/W
3 09164922 2 ADHESIVE, SYMBOL, WALZENEINZUG

4 09168147 2 ADHESIVE, SYMBOL B.BETR.SCHUTZ GESCHL

5 09168790 2 ADHESIVE, SYMBOL QUETSCHGEFAHR

8 09165015 2 DECAL, SIGN prohibition, 4.0BAR 50 X 25/W

9 04023911 1 DECAL, SIGNBOARD, SCHMIEREN




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
22 VARIUS COMPONENTS

3z

U300 2906




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP

22 VARIUS COMPONENTS

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 01127762 FRAME, SWIVEL

2 03123827 SPOOL,

3 04097223 PIN, ELECT TERMINAL, PLUG

4 04097221 SHIN, STRAP

5 04097222 SHAFT,

6 06401520 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), PIN splint, 4 x 25 DIN94 ST
7 03034754 SPRING, tension 2,6A DIN2076 C

8  814-8090 BOLT, Hex, M8 x 90, 8.8, hex, M8 x 90 1ISO4014 8.8
9 06116155 NUT, hex, M8 DIN6925 8

10 04088425
11 04097221
12 02103781
13 614-8016
14 06577028
15 895-11008
17 829-1412
18 04127767
19  864-10045
20 06454901
30 825-1420
31 02088032
32 04000355
33 04109049
34 04108830
35 04108829
36 733-5040
37 32519363
39 97006167
42 04108837
43 733-4032
44 04109050
52 98029133
61 06242144
62 04127493
64 97013110

WASHER, 25.5x 70 x 15

SHIN, STRAP

SPRING, TENSION, 7.5A DIN2076 C 437 MM
BOLT, Hex, M8 x 16, 8.8,

WASHER, SPECIAL, M8

WASHER, M8 x 16 x 1.6, 8.4 DIN125 ST

NUT, M12, CI 10, hex, M12 ISO4032 8

PIN, LARGE, BOLT

SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 45, 8.8, HEAD cheese, M10 x 45 DIN912 8.8
WASHER, LOCK, SPRING, A10 DIN128 FST

NUT, M20, CI 8, hex, M20 ISO4032 8

SPRING, COMPRESSION, 18C DIN2076 C 445 MME-BLAU
PIN, LINCH, 6 x 42 DIN11023

TUBE, i

RING,

PIN, LARGE, BOLT

PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), M5 x 40, DIN94 ST

HOOK, HOOK

SCREW, hex, M20 x 150 1ISO4017 8.8

PAD, rubber, 50 x 100

PIN, SPLIT (COTTER), M4 x 32, 4 x 32 DIN94 ST
TUBE, sliding a

BUSHING, GEROLLT sleeve, WB 800 x 75 x 80 x 60
NUT, hex, M20 DIN6925 8

GUARD,

SCREW, EYE, LBM12 x 90 DIN444 8.8

N =2DNDN-=2PBEDNPNPNDDNPE 2222 a2 N _2OPNDPDNDDNPRPOOLOLBODNDNPE 22PN




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
23 ADDITIONAL LIGHTING, FRANCE

PUBF/3044/Q008




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP

23 ADDITIONAL LIGHTING, FRANCE

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 98039369 2 LIGHT, side, 2TJ 001 633-211

2 32519925 2 HOLDER,

3 07077611 1 HARNESS, SET cable, B-LEUCHTE

4 98028276 2 BULB,v125W 10 x 39 NR.4033 8GM0020

5 98029701 4 BOLT, M8 x 16 M6SF-TT DIN933

6 04002453 2 REFLECTOR, ge D60 SELBSTKL.




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
25 GEAR BOX ASSY

ZTAF/Z233/9908




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP

25 GEAR BOX ASSY

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 09128006 1 HOUSING, Kpl.

2 03117672 4 PINION, GEAR spur, Z=42 M=5.0 ST

3 03121344 1 PINION, WHEEL, Z=22 M=5.0 ST

4 03117676 2 JACKSHAFT, COUNTER ST

6 03117675 2 SHAFT, DRIVE, ST

7 04127854 1 BUSHING, 43 mm ST

8 04128543 1 SPACER, SLEEVE, ST

9 97060310 10 BEARING, BALL grooved, 6210 DIN625

10 97042283
11 07042324
12 97024036
13 98046831
14 800-2190
15 97027312
16 97007823
17 98036292
18 97014849
19 97043661
35 03128448
36 98046505

SEAL, SHAFT, A50 x 90 x 10 DIN3760

SHAFT seal, A60 x 90 x10 DIN3760

VANEUM GAUGE, COVER, 90 DIN442 UST
RING, SNAP, O-RING, Z77-20-10 4 47.35x 1,78
RING, SNAP, M90, Int, 90 x 3 DIN472 FST

PIN, PLAIN, 10M6 x 50 DIN7

SCREW, HEAD cheese, M12 x 50/8.8 DIN912
SIGHTGLASS, GAUGE OIL level, M16 x 1.5 MS
VANEUM GAUGE, SCREW closing, M16 x 1.5 DIN908 5.8
GASKET, A16 x 22 x 15 DIN7603-CU

SHAFT, counter

BREATHER, M16 x 1.5 DIN910




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
26 CENTER GEAR

ZTAF/Z334/9908




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP

26 CENTER GEAR

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 09128005 1 HOUSING, Kpl.

2 03109919 1 GEAR, WHEEL, Z=50 M=5.0 N. ZEICHN. ST
3 03109920 1 PINION, WHEEL intermediate, Z=25 M=5.0 ST
4 03109921 1 GEAR, WHEEL Z=25 M=5.0 ST

5 03109923 1 SHAFT, ST

6 03109922 1 SHAFT, ST

7 04128551 2 GUARD, STG, 047-01 /008

8 97060307 2 BEARING, BALL grooved, 6207 DIN625

9 97060309 4 BEARING, BALL grooved, 6209 DIN625

10 97042174 3 SEAL, SHAFT, A45 x 85 x10 DIN3760

11 97024031 2 VANEUM GAUGE, COVER 72 DIN442 UST
12 97024035 1 VANEUM GAUGE, COVER 85 DIN442 UST
13 800-2172 2 CIRCLIP, 72 x 2.5 DIN472 FST

14 06453291 4 CIRCLIP, 85 x 3/FST DIN472

15 97027312 2 PIN, plain 10M6x50 DIN7

16 97007823 9 SCREW, cheese head, M12 x 50/8.8 DIN912
17 06008110 8 SCREW, cheese head, M3 x 10 DIN84 4.8

18 97014849 2 VANEUM GAUGE, SCREW closing, M16 x 1.5 DIN908 5.8
20 97043661 2 GASKET, A16 x 22 x 1.5 DIN7603-CU




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
27 TIRES, 5.50AX8

4 650

LZTAF/Z24 14/2908




PU3000 CASE IH PICK-UP
27 TIRES, 5.50AX8

Ref Part Number Qty Description
2 03005996 2 CAP, protection

3 03253334 2 RING, PACKING,

11 03253318 1 TIRE, RUBBER, 16 x 6.50-8 6PR RILLE

12 03269212 1 RIM, WHEEL 5.50A x 8

13 03253326 1 AIR TUBE, 16 x 6.50-8

14 03651058 2 BEARING, BALL grooved, 6205-2RS DIN625









